## 504380952 05/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427647

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE BANK - EVERGREEN	05/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERMAN R. MITCHELL	
Street Address:	385 S. PIERCE AVENUE	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29016320

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028576000

**Email:** patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015343.00113
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YELEE Y. KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Yelee Y. Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=015343-00113\_Termination-Security-Agreement\_As\_Filed\_May-22-2017#page1.tif

PATENT 504380952 REEL: 042538 FRAME: 0862

# TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") in respect to Design Patent No. D359560, Issued June 20, 1995, U.S. Patent Application No. 29/016320, filed December 13, 1993 is entered into as of this day of February 2017, by and among Herman R. Mitchell, ("Pledgor"), with principle address at Colo Tech Center, 385 S. Pierce Avenue, Louisville, CO 80027, and The Bank -Evergreen (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Lender are parties to a certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of September 23, 1994 (the "IP Security Agreement") securing certain obligations of the Pledgor; and

WHEREAS, all obligations of the Pledgor secured by the IP Security Agreement have been fully discharged;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Pledgor and the Lender agree that (i) the IP Security Agreement is hereby terminated, (ii) the Pledgor shall have no further obligations to Lender thereunder, (iii) the security interests granted therein are hereby released, and (iv) the Pledgor is hereby authorized to file a copy of this Termination with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

PLEDGOR:

LENDER:

Page 1 of 1